502394725 06/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kunihiko Mishima	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BorgWamer Morse TEC Japan K.K.	
Street Address:	1300-50 Aza Kuchiirino	
City:	Yabata, Nabari-shi, Mie	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5180495	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484363390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2487050582

Email: kah@johnartzpc.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Artz

Address Line 1: 2756 Turtle Lake Drive

Address Line 4: Bloomfeld Hills, MICHIGAN 48302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BWA 0358 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Artz
Signature:	/John A. Artz/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BWA0358Assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 030667 FRAME: 0221

Attorney Docket No.: DKT08065 (BWA 0358 PUS)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kunihiko Mishima of Japan, hereafter referred to as Applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CLIP-TYPE TENSIONER

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 12, 2011 as Application No. 13/003,806, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Morse TEC Japan K.K., herein referred to as Assignee whose address is 1300-50 Aza Kuchiirino, Yabata, Nabari-shi, Mie 5180495, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Kunihiko Mishima

Dated: _ une //. 20/3

PATENT REEL: 030667 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 06/24/2013